for Shareholder Return of Capital

$15 $20 $20 $21
$15

$35
$55

$76 3.3%
4.4% 4.4% 4.6%

 Q2 23  Q3 23  Q4 23  Q1 24

 Quarterly Dividend  Cumulative Dividend  Dividend Yield
Robust Pro Forma Cash Flow Generation and Growth Profile

Strong and Growing Dividend Profile
($ in millions)

Attractive Relative Valuation and Accretion
(EV/ 2023 Adjusted EBITDA Multiple) (4)

Announced

($ in millions)

+33%
+5%

(Dividend Yield)

Supports Atlas’s strong & growing dividend
Atlas has paid $76 million ($0.76 / share) in
dividends in the last 12 months (1)

Atlas current dividend yield is ~4.6% (2)

Contracted cash flow supports growth capex

Expect to methodically pay down debt
Acquisition adds growth engines through
Oncore and Pronghorn

Hi-Crush presents compelling transaction
value of ~3x Adjusted EBITDA (4)
Expected to be immediately double digit
accretive to EPS and CFPS (3)

Deal structure minimizes equity dilution

Strong Financial Performance and Growth Profile

$413
$335 - $360

$68
$65 - $140

2023 2024P
Capex Adjusted EBITDA Less Capex (4)

5.3x

~3x

AESI HCR

Atlas Energy Solutions (NYSE: AESI)  |  February 2024

As of
31-Dec-23 Adj. (1)

Pro Forma
31-Dec-23

Liquidity Summary:

Cash & Equivalents $210.2 $50.0 $260.2

ABL Availability 73.9 — 73.9

DDTL Availability 100.0 — 100.0

Total Liquidity $384.1 $50.0 $434.1

Debt Capital Structure:

ABL Drawings — $50.0 $50.0

Finance Leases 0.4 — 0.4

2023 Stonebriar Term Loan 180.0 — 180.0

2023 Stonebriar DDTL — — —

2024 Stonebriar Acquisition Loan — 150.0 150.0

Hi-Crush Seller's Note — 125.0 125.0

Total Debt $180.4 $325.0 $505.4

Net Debt / (Cash) ($29.8) $245.2

Key Credit Statistics:

Total Debt / LTM Adj. EBITDA (4) 0.55x 1.06x

Net Debt / LTM Adj. EBITDA (4) n/a 0.52x

Total Debt / Book Capitalization 16% 32%

Net Debt / Book Capitalization n/a 16%

ABL Facility – Existing facility upsized to $125 million with $50
million draw planned at close of Acquisition
— Improved dividend capacity; Maturity extended to 2029
Stonebriar Acquisition Loan – $150 million acquisition term
loan at a ~10.5% interest rate
— Retains $100 million delayed draw feature; 2030 maturity
Seller’s Note – $125 million at a 5.00% cash interest or 7.00%